PCB relays
Single relays
Mini power relay K (open and sealed)
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications.
100
Powertrain
Systems
Chassis

Catalog 1308028
Issued 03-04
Ordering information
Coil versions
Standard delivery packs (orders in multiples of delivery pack)
Mini K open: 600 pieces
Mini K sealed: 504 pieces
Coil Rated coil Coil resistance Must Must Allowable overdrive 1)
data for voltage +/- 10% operate voltage release voltage voltage (V)
Mini K (V) (Ω) (V) (V) at 23 °C at 85 °C
Open and sealed V23072-**061-**** 12 130 6.9 1.2 19.2 14.9
V23072-**062-**** 24 520 14.1 2.4 38.4 29.8
1) Allowable overdrive is stated with no load applied and minimum coil resistance.
Part numbers
(see table below for coil data) Contact Contact Enclosure Terminals
Relay part number Tyco order number arrangement material
V23072-A1061-A303 3-1393272-2 Form C AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23072-A1062-A303 5-1393272-2 Form C AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23072-A1061-A308 3-1393272-6 Form U, X AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23072-A1062-A308 5-1393272-3 Form U, X AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23072-C1061-A302 4-1393273-9 Form A AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1062-A302 7-1393273-6 Form A AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1061-A303 5-1393273-0 Form C AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1062-A303 7-1393273-8 Form C AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1061-A308 6-1393273-0 Form U, X AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1062-A308 8-1393273-2 Form U, X AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1061-A402 2-1416001-0 Form A AgSnO2 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1061-A408 1-1416001-4 Form U, X AgSnO2 Sealed Printed circuit
 Inhalt   24.03.2004 15:43 Uhr  Seite 105